ADVERTISEMENT AND INVITATION TO BID BID NUMBER: 2022-VETS- 1 Veterans International Bridge POV Expansion

For the construction of the proposed Veterans International Bridge POV Expansion.

Payment for the project will be made as defined in the specifications.

Sealed Bids for the above project will be received by the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority at 3461 Carmen Avenue Rancho Viejo, Texas 78575 on or before 4:00 P.M. C.S.T., April 27, 2022. Bids will be opened at the same location at 4:01 P.M. C.S.T. (as per Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority time clock) on deadline due date.

The work under this Contract shall be Substantially Complete within Two Hundred Thirty-Five (235) working days after the initial notice to proceed (NTP). The contract time includes the mobilization and materials procurement period. The complete list of estimated quantities is located in the bid tab. The principal items of work are as follows:

Excavation
Cement
Cement Treat
Concrete Pavement
Illumination
Demolition
POV Primary Inspection
Secondary Inspection
Head House

To receive and subsequently submit Official Bids for this Contract, prospective bidders shall, meet the following requirements:

Eligible to obtain GSA Access (employees and subcontractors)

The Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority cannot be held liable in the event a party is unable to submit a valid bid due to delay in the prequalification procedure. Securing prequalification and the timing thereof, shall at all times be the sole responsibility of the Prospective Bidder.

- The contract will be awarded in accordance with all Bid Documents, included but not limited to Item 2L Instruction to Bidders. Item 3L Award and Execution of Contract.
- The contract will be awarded in accordance with the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority
 Procurement and Policy Procedures. A copy of the Procurement and Policy Procedures is available online
 at the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority website at www.ccrma.org.

A Pre-bid Meeting will be held for this project on April 19, 2022 at 1:00 P.M. C.S.T, at the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority at 3461 Carmen Avenue Rancho Viejo, Texas 78575. The Pre-bid Meeting is **MANDATORY** and prospective bidders must attend in order to have their bid opened. A project site visit will follow the pre-bid meeting for interested meeting attendees.

Bids received after 4:00 P.M C.S.T., April 27, 2022 will be rejected and will be returned unopened. The Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority reserves the right to accept or reject all or any part of any bid, hold all bids for 180 days from the due date of receipt without actions, waive any technicalities, require statements or evidence of bidder's qualifications, including financial statements, and award the bid which best serves the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority. Acceptance will be based on low bid and qualification of contractor. Award of bid shall be to the lowest responsible bidder as determined by the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority in its sole and absolute discretion.

Bid Documents may be obtained at the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority offices, at the S&B Infrastructure Office and online at the CivCast https://www.civcastusa.com/

Cameron County Regional Mobility
Authority Office

3461 Carmen Avenue,
Rancho Viejo Texas 78575

S&B Infrastructure Office
5408 N. 10th St.
McAllen, Texas 78504

Copies will be available in CD format at no cost.

At the time Bid Documents are obtained, Bidder must provide a working e-mail address, so as to receive any addenda or clarification issued by the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority.

Standard Specifications (Texas Department of Transportation "Standard Specifications for Construction and Maintenance of Highways, Streets and Bridges", 2014), which form an integral part of this Contract, are available online at the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) website at www.txdot.gov.

Facilities Standards for The Public Buildings Service PBS-P100 (Known as the P100) of the General Services Administration (GSA) forms an integral part of this Contract. Available online at the U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) website at www.gsa.gov.

NOTE: This project complies with federal regulations and guidelines.

BID REQUIREMENTS

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Guarantee consisting of either a Bid Guarantee Check in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the Total Bid Amount or a Bid Bond (on the form provided) in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the Total Bid Amount. The Bid Guarantee Check must be a cashier's check, money order, or teller's check issued by a state or national bank, savings and loan association, or a state or federally chartered credit union and made payable to the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority. The Bid Guarantee Check must be dated on or before the letting date and must be less than 90 days old.

An 11% goal for DBE is established for this project.

To be advertised in the Brownsville Herald and the McAllen Monitor on Sunday April 3, 2022, and Sunday April 10, 2022,